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Table 10.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1997

BAT, MARIANA FRUIT
GU F/E X $25,000 $25,000

Total for $25,000 $25,000BAT, MARIANA FRUIT

BEAR, GRIZZLY
ID F/T X $500 $500

ID F/T X $1,340 $50 $300 $1,690

MT F/T X X X $2,181 $405 $457 $3,043

WA F/E X X $0

WY F/E X X $688 $163 $152 $0 $1,003
Total for $4,709 $618 $909 $0 $6,236BEAR, GRIZZLY

BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK
LA F/T X $4,632 $126 $422 $8,722 $13,902

MS F/T X $4,600 $300 $1,450 $650 $7,000
Total for $9,232 $426 $1,872 $9,372 $20,902BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK

BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE
NH F/E X $760 $80 $160 $1,000

Total for $760 $80 $160 $1,000BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE

COOT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $25,380 $2,216 $5,927 $33,523

Total for $25,380 $2,216 $5,927 $33,523COOT, HAWAIIAN

CRANE, FLORIDA SANDHILL
FL S/T X $3,526 $51 $509 $393 $4,479

Total for $3,526 $51 $509 $393 $4,479CRANE, FLORIDA SANDHILL

CRANE, WHOOPING
ID F/E X $500 $500
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CRANE, WHOOPING
Total for $500 $500CRANE, WHOOPING

CREEPER, OAHU
HI F/E X $1,313 $300 $4,490 $6,103

Total for $1,313 $300 $4,490 $6,103CREEPER, OAHU

CROW, MARIANA
GU F/E X $25,000 $25,000

Total for $25,000 $25,000CROW, MARIANA

DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED
OR F/E X X $240 $34 $274

WA F/E X X $8,638 $975 $1,858 $11,471
Total for $8,878 $975 $1,892 $11,745DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED

DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE

DUCK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $24,937 $2,154 $5,841 $32,932

Total for $24,937 $2,154 $5,841 $32,932DUCK, HAWAIIAN

EAGLE, BALD
CT F/T,S/T X $1,392 $1,392

ID F/T X $500 $500

ID F/T X $400 $400

MS F/T X $128 $0 $50 $0 $178

NE F/T X $36 $36

NM F/T X $600 $85 $685
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EAGLE, BALD
OR F/T X X X $2,985 $458 $373 $33 $3,849

SD S/E F/T * $68 $6 $20 $0 $94

UT F/T X $401 $521 $147 $1,069

VA FT X $6 $6

WI F/T X $12 $6 $18

WY F/T X $43 $0 $16 $0 $59
Total for $6,565 $985 $612 $124 $8,286EAGLE, BALD

FALCON, PEREGRINE
ID F/E X $500 $500

IL F/E X $400 $100 $500

IN F/E X X $5,080 $0 $2,550 $100 $7,730

OR F/E X X $285 $33 $318

VA FT X $55 $66 $121

WA F/E X X X $7,840 $60 $1,082 $362 $9,344
Total for $14,160 $60 $3,798 $495 $18,513FALCON, PEREGRINE

FERRET, BLACK-FOOTED
AZ F/E X $2,399 $111 $504 $101 $3,115

CO F/E X $4,743 $1,002 $645 $6,390

MT F/E X X $3,257 $595 $379 $4,231

NE F/E X $1,756 $1,756

NM F/E X $58 $8 $66

SD F/E * $10,381 $1,133 $1,367 $2,097 $14,978

UT F/E X X X $1,800 $360 $514 $720 $3,394

WY F/E X $1,154 $0 $363 $1,450 $2,967
Total for $25,548 $3,201 $3,772 $4,376 $36,897FERRET, BLACK-FOOTED

FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
AZ F/E X $13,936 $2,891 $2,123 $3,663 $22,613

Total for $13,936 $2,891 $2,123 $3,663 $22,613FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW

Page 3 of 12



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended

Table 10.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1997

FOX, KIT
OR S/T X $2,960 $458 $373 $1,500 $5,291

Total for $2,960 $458 $373 $1,500 $5,291FOX, KIT

FOX, SWIFT
NE S/E X $2,600 $300 $100 $3,000

SD S/E * $743 $95 $155 $0 $993
Total for $3,343 $95 $455 $100 $3,993FOX, SWIFT

FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED
CA F/E X $2,116 $238 $519 $2,873

Total for $2,116 $238 $519 $2,873FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED

GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA
AK F/T X $58,226 $58,226

Total for $58,226 $58,226GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA

GOOSE, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $9,397 $720 $1,920 $12,037

Total for $9,397 $720 $1,920 $12,037GOOSE, HAWAIIAN

HEDYOTIS PARVULA
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992HEDYOTIS PARVULA

HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED
HI F/E X $1,431 $300 $184 $1,915

Total for $1,431 $300 $184 $1,915HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED

JAGUAR
AZ F/E X $8,880 $634 $899 $10,413
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JAGUAR
NM F/E X X X $1,863 $120 $123 $295 $2,401

Total for $10,743 $754 $1,022 $295 $12,814JAGUAR

JAGUARUNDI
NM F/E X $242 $34 $276

Total for $242 $34 $276JAGUARUNDI

LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)
SD S/T * $810 $83 $465 $0 $1,358

Total for $810 $83 $465 $0 $1,358LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)

LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT
CA F/T & S/E X $7,313 $25 $1,411 $8,749

Total for $7,313 $25 $1,411 $8,749LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT

MOORHEN, COMMON
IL S/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500MOORHEN, COMMON

MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
HI F/E X $14,770 $1,382 $4,477 $20,629

Total for $14,770 $1,382 $4,477 $20,629MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON

MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON

MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
AL F/E X $1,608 $806 $666 $895 $3,975
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MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
Total for $1,608 $806 $666 $895 $3,975MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH

MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST
CA F/E & S/E X $6,655 $178 $845 $1,542 $9,220

Total for $6,655 $178 $845 $1,542 $9,220MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST

MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH
FL S/E X $327 $1,268 $734 $469 $2,798

Total for $327 $1,268 $734 $469 $2,798MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH

MULTIPLE SPECIES
NM F/T&E X $418 $59 $477

NM F/T&E X $418 $59 $477
Total for $836 $118 $954MULTIPLE SPECIES

NERAUDIA ANGULATA
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992NERAUDIA ANGULATA

NOTOTRICHUIM HUMILE
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992NOTOTRICHUIM HUMILE

OCELOT
NM F/E X $242 $34 $276

Total for $242 $34 $276OCELOT

OWL, SHORT-EARED
HI S/E X $1,313 $300 $4,490 $6,103
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OWL, SHORT-EARED
Total for $1,313 $300 $4,490 $6,103OWL, SHORT-EARED

PARROT, PUERTO RICAN
PR F/E X $3,550 $0 $200 $250 $4,000

Total for $3,550 $0 $200 $250 $4,000PARROT, PUERTO RICAN

PARROTBILL, MAUI
HI F/E X $1,431 $300 $184 $1,915

Total for $1,431 $300 $184 $1,915PARROTBILL, MAUI

PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA
LA F/T X $2,787 $423 $849 $1,194 $5,253

Total for $2,787 $423 $849 $1,194 $5,253PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA

PELICAN, BROWN
MS F/E X $922 $228 $350 $0 $1,500

Total for $922 $228 $350 $0 $1,500PELICAN, BROWN

PITCHER PLANT, ALABAMA CANEBRAKE
AL F/E X $223 $0 $0 $336 $559

Total for $223 $0 $0 $336 $559PITCHER PLANT, ALABAMA CANEBRAKE

PLOVER, PIPING
MA F/T,S/T X $1,288 $1,288

ME F/E X $250 $300 $550

ND F/E X $49 $49

NE F/T X $931 $218 $1,149

NJ F/E X X $1,569 $108 $25 $1,702
Total for $4,087 $326 $325 $4,738PLOVER, PIPING
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PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY
CA F/T X $70,474 $366 $7,774 $21,576 $100,190

Total for $70,474 $366 $7,774 $21,576 $100,190PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY

PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH
UT F/T X X X $2,416 $258 $360 $49 $3,083

Total for $2,416 $258 $360 $49 $3,083PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH

RAIL, CALIFORNIA BLACK
CA S/T X $1,143 $173 $150 $199 $1,665

Total for $1,143 $173 $150 $199 $1,665RAIL, CALIFORNIA BLACK

RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $91,778 $272 $16,242 $24,066 $132,358

Total for $91,778 $272 $16,242 $24,066 $132,358RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER

RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $1,457 $284 $670 $2,411

Total for $1,457 $284 $670 $2,411RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER

SALMON, CHINOOK
WA F/E X $26,523 $1,000 $4,008 $10,752 $42,283

Total for $26,523 $1,000 $4,008 $10,752 $42,283SALMON, CHINOOK

SALMON, SOCKEYE
WA F/E X X $26,523 $1,000 $4,008 $10,752 $42,283

Total for $26,523 $1,000 $4,008 $10,752 $42,283SALMON, SOCKEYE

SANDPIPER, UPLAND
NJ S/E X X $587 $40 $0 $627
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SANDPIPER, UPLAND
Total for $587 $40 $0 $627SANDPIPER, UPLAND

SANICULA MARIVERSA
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992SANICULA MARIVERSA

SEA TURTLE, ATLANTIC GREEN
FL F/E X $326 $1,268 $734 $469 $2,797

Total for $326 $1,268 $734 $469 $2,797SEA TURTLE, ATLANTIC GREEN

SEA TURTLE, ATLANTIC LOGGERHEAD
FL F/T X $326 $1,268 $734 $470 $2,798

Total for $326 $1,268 $734 $470 $2,798SEA TURTLE, ATLANTIC LOGGERHEAD

SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK
FL F/E X $326 $1,269 $734 $469 $2,798

Total for $326 $1,269 $734 $469 $2,798SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK

SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSEND'S
HI F/E X $4,021 $200 $666 $4,887

Total for $4,021 $200 $666 $4,887SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSEND'S

SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD
CA F/E & S/E X $151,311 $784 $10,070 $46,442 $208,607

Total for $151,311 $784 $10,070 $46,442 $208,607SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD

SNAIL, OAHU TREE
HI F/E X $1,313 $864 $4,490 $6,667

Total for $1,313 $864 $4,490 $6,667SNAIL, OAHU TREE
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SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH
CA S/E X $4,198 $2,095 $1,484 $7,777

Total for $4,198 $2,095 $1,484 $7,777SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH

SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
NJ S/T X X $587 $40 $0 $627

Total for $587 $40 $0 $627SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER

SQUAWFISH, COLORADO
CO F/E X $935 $0 $151 $1,086

Total for $935 $0 $151 $1,086SQUAWFISH, COLORADO

STILT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $31,011 $3,466 $7,177 $41,654

Total for $31,011 $3,466 $7,177 $41,654STILT, HAWAIIAN

STORK, WOOD
FL F/E X $600 $0 $55 $110 $765

Total for $600 $0 $55 $110 $765STORK, WOOD

TERN (OTHER)
NH S/E X $480 $20 $250 $750

Total for $480 $20 $250 $750TERN (OTHER)

TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
CA F/E & S/E X $84,279 $75 $15,841 $30,980 $131,175

Total for $84,279 $75 $15,841 $30,980 $131,175TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST

TERN, LEAST
GA F/E X $350 $102 $98 $550

ND F/E X $236 $3 $239
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TERN, LEAST
NE F/E X $932 $219 $1,151

Total for $1,518 $102 $320 $1,940TERN, LEAST

TERN, ROSEATE
MA F/E,S/E X $178 $178

Total for $178 $178TERN, ROSEATE

TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME
HI F/E X $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992

Total for $1,312 $116 $564 $1,992TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME

VIREO, LEAST BELLS
CA F/E & S/E X $3,777 $6 $759 $1,474 $6,016

Total for $3,777 $6 $759 $1,474 $6,016VIREO, LEAST BELLS

WOLF, GRAY
ID F/E X $1,000 $500 $1,500

ID F/E X $8,474 $1,700 $2,300 $8,187 $20,661

ID F/E X $3,650 $2,000 $2,000 $7,650 $15,300

MN F/T X $157,673 $17,313 $31,368 $42,103 $248,457

MT F/E X X X $18,914 $2,225 $1,113 $22,252

ND F/E X X X $151 $67 $218

SD F/E * $120 $11 $31 $0 $162

SD F/E * $198 $0 $0 $0 $198

WA F/E X X $3,100 $3,100

WI S/E X $4,169 $852 $931 $5,952

WY F/E X X $4,273 $3,140 $432 $1,412 $9,257
Total for $201,722 $27,241 $38,742 $59,352 $327,057WOLF, GRAY

WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
AZ F/E X $8,880 $634 $899 $10,413
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WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
NM F/E X X $1,186 $92 $1,278

Total for $10,066 $634 $899 $92 $11,691WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY

TOTAL: $1,066,022 $48,266 $138,131 $282,383 $1,534,801
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